Helios Power Solutions www.heliosps.com
User Manual
02/10/2017
Please refer to separate user manual for full SNMP instructions for SR250L and SR250LP models
Refer to last page for customised model codes.
Model Codes:  SR250A
   SR250D
   SR250L

 Special version available: Battery low
alarm operates when mains power is
on, order code: SFMCT-OA v1.1
 DC high
C - NO - NC full changeover rated
1A /50V DC, 32VAC
Incl. alarms & output diode for N+1 redun-
dancy, internal diode not available for
12V models.
Using an external alarm card (see sepa-
rate data sheet)
 MODELS
Power Supply Battery Charger
Adjustable
range (V)
Output
Volts
(factory de-
fault)
Output
Current (A)
(continuous)
Output
Volts*
(Charging)
Output
Current (A)
(Charging)
SR250A7.5 7.5 20 6.9 20 (140W) 6.8-8
SR250A12 13.8 18.1 13.8 18.1 11-14
SR250A24 24 10.4 27.6 9.0 22-28
SR250A30 30 8.3 34.5 7.2 28-36
SR250A36 36 6.9 41.4 6.0 34-43
SR250A48 48 5.2 55.2 4.5 45-57
SR250A60 60 4.1 69.0 3.6 54-69
STANDARD MODEL TABLE
* Please specify on ordering if
the unit is to be used for float
charging (except for 12V model
which is set at 13.8V by default).
MODEL IDENTIFICATION CODES
SR250L12 T F S L-485
L = 230V AC + switch  Blank = 230V AC no switch
U = 110V AC + switch  G = 110V AC no switch
H = 110V DC + switch  J = 110V DC no switch
Input voltage and front